

25 EXECUTION

CIVIL 328/25

SAKSHI KUMARI Vs. SONI BATRA AND ANR

16.09.2025

Present: DH in person.
None for JDs.
Sh. Ravinder Rajput, Duty Officer, SDM Office Dwarka in person.

Duty Officer SDM has appeared on recovery certificate issued against JDs and has filed report that the notices to JDs has been issued, however, some more time to require for execution of recovery proceedings. Hence, adjourned.

Notice be issued to SDM concerned to file the report on NDOH.

List on 13.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.09.2025