

**18 EXECUTION CIVIL 328/25**  
**SAKSHI KUMARI Vs. SONI BATRA AND ANR**

16.03.2026

Present: DH in person.

None for JDs.

Sh. B. K. Tiwari, Bailiff from the office of SDM Vikaspuri has appeared in person and filed report due to paucity of time, recovery is not effected. Issue fresh recovery certificate against JDs and direction be issued to the SDM concerned to recover the compensation amount and deposit the same with this tribunal on or before NDOH.

List on 30.04.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**16.03.2026**