

4 EXECUTION CIVIL 328/25
SAKSHI KUMARI Vs. SONI BATRA AND ANR

05.06.2026

Present: DH in person.

None for JDs.

Sh. B. K. Tiwari, Bailiff from SDM Vikaspuri has appeared and filed report of SDM Vikas Puri with a cheque bearing no.000029 dated 05.06.2026 amounting to Rs.86,000/- as part payment of award. The cheque is handed over to DH after retaining same on record.

The SDM concerned is directed to file compliance on recovery certificate with respect to balance amount on NDOH.

List on 08.09.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026